Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32309	API No. 15 - 081-21666-0000
Name: Presco Western, LLC	County: Haskell
Address: 5665 Flatiron Parkway	NE - SE - SW - Sec. 17 Twp. 30 S. R. 32 East V West
City/State/Zip: Boulder, CO 80301	1000 feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Plains Marketing LP (Oil) - One OK (Gas)	feet from E / w circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Leonard Witkowski	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_303) _444-8881 x 1145	(circle one) NE SE NW W
Contractor: Name: Trinidad Drilling Limited Partnership	Lease Name: Watkins Well #: 2-N17-30-32
License: 33784	Field Name: Unnamed
Wellsite Geologist: Boulder Office - Karen Tomanek	Producing Formation: Morrow
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2901 Kelly Bushing: 2916
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5825 Plug Back Total Depth:
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1653 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AUTIWHT
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 12-12-04
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 7500 ppm Fluid volume 1800 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_Air Evaporation
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
7/7/2006 7/18/2006 8/7/2006 Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Recompletion Date or Recompletion Date	Lease Name: License No.: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West County: Docket No.: RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Markey- Floom 2009, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted on Berryle 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this worm ALKS EMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Multiple Signature Signature	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Regulatory Specialist Date: 4/26/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of Caprill	If Denied, Yes Date: 529-87
20 D. T. Karlly f. Dans	Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: / Surviver - French	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: My Commiss	ion Expires 02/[12/2011

.

Operator Name: Presco Western, LLC			Lease	e Name:_	: Watkins Well #: 2-N17-30-32			17-30-32	
Sec Twp			t 🗹 West		ty: Haske				
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	g and shut es if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressur	
Drill Stem Tests Take		Y	es 🔽 No		VL	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	Y	es 🗌 No		Nam Heel	-		Top 4139	Datum -1223
Cores Taken		□ Y	es 🔽 No		Lans			4233	-1317
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		V Y	es No			sas City		4680	-1764
List All E. Logs Run:						naton		4828	-1912
Liot Fill L. Logo Fillin					Paw	nee		4988	-2072
	n Log, Compe				Ft S	cott		5008	-2092
Log, Borehole	e Compensate	ed Soni	c Log w/IT	T	Mor	ow		5302	-2386
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ste	Gen		5480	-2564
		_	CASING		✓ Ne				
	Size Hole	T	rt all strings set-c ze Casing	·	eight	ermediate, product	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent
Purpose of String	Drilled		t (In O.D.)		. / Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23		1672	Comm	150	3% CC
							Lite	575	3%CC 1/4 Flo
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5		5830	ASC	225	2% Gel 10% Salt 5# Gits 1/2% Flo 160
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sack	s Used	sed Type and Percent Additives			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	3065	Lite		450		Lite 1/4 Floseal Port Collar			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT	ION RECOF	RD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type	•	Acid, Frac	cture, Shot, Cement	Squeeze Reco	rd
Shots Per Pool			Each Interval Per	forated		(An	nount and Kind of Ma	terial Used)	Depth
4	5415-5420 (Mor	row)							
4 5353-5360 (Morrow)					3000g HCL 15% 1000g KCL Flush				
4	5297-5301 (Atok	(a)				2000g HCL	15% 2000g KC	LEIUSH COR	ECEIVED PORATION COMMISSION
4					***************************************				1 0 2007
		O						CONSE	RVATION DIVISION
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 7/8	Set At 5810		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes 🔽 No	N	ICHITA, KO
Date of First, Resumer	rd Production, SWD or I	Enhr.	Producing Meth	nod	Flowing	g 📝 Pumpir	ng Gas Lift	t Oth	er (Explain)
Estimated Production	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Per 24 Hours	0.6		281		4.6		46	8333	37.5
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC	NC			Production Inter	val		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)		Open Hole Other (Speci	Per	f. [[Oually Comp.	Commingled		

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24502 Federal Tax I.D.

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERV	ICE POINT: OgKle	ما د
·			200/10	
DATE 17 305 32W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START Hiousm	JOB FINISH 5 30 PM STATE
197 Kin 5 2-N 17-30-32 LOCATION 5 46/e7	78 35 1/2E	NAWIN	COUNTY Haskell	
OLD ORNEW (Circle one)				
CONTRACTOR	OWNER	59me-		
TYPE OF JOB FORT COLLAR				
HOLE SIZE T.D.	CEMENT	ti I dimen	1. 1 - 60	took in the
CASING SIZE S/2 DEPTH	AMOUNT ORD	ERED 4505	25 Litely"	MOSA
TUBING SIZE 214 DEPTH 3065'			· .	
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				
TOOL DEPTH				•
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON		_@	
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL			
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	<u> </u>	@	
DISPLACEMENT	AŞC		@	
EQUIPMENT	Literarght	450sks	_@ <i>/0.75</i> _ @	4837.50
	KIN Seal	1/34	@ 2.00	226.00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Dean	ff			
#373-28/ HELPER Andrew Max			_	
BULK TRUCK	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·	_ @	
# 399 DRIVER Kelly			_	
BULK TRUCK			_ @	
# DRIVER	HANDLING	481 sks	@ 1.90	9/3,20
	MILEAGE 2		112	15/5:15
DERMATORY.	MILEAGE _Z	4737		7/10-
REMARKS:			TOTAL	1772.50
pressure for collar 70 1700 Tok				
open Tool pump had to Blow.	2	SERVI	ICE	
Mix 450 sks Coment had No				annana ann an
Circulation, dispersant. Cogges	DEPTH OF JOH		5	
Tool pressure 120 et ok; Kan	PUMP TRUCK			955,00
2 Toint Leverse The dean	EXTRA FOOTA		@	
	MILEAGE	5 miles	_@ <u>6.60</u>	210.00
Ingut you	MANIFOLD		@	
/			@	·:
			@	
CHARGE TO: PLESCO WESTERN LLC	RECE	VED		
CHARGE 10. 7 PORCE CONTRACTOR	KANSAS CORPORAT	JON COMMISSION	ТОТАІ	1165.00
STREET	MAY 1	2007	IOIM	
CITYSTATEZIP	CONSERVATION WICHIT	MINIONGSKONFLOA TA, KS	T EQUIPME	NT
			(a)	
		<u> </u>	@	
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.			@ 	
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment			@	

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24449

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31
	DUSCELL KANSAS 07003

	OX 31	0.40.47//	· .			SER	VICE POINT: Ogkle	L10	100 100
RUSS	ELL, KAN	SAS 6/60							हित्त श्री कु
7-20-06	SEC	TWP. 305	RANGE 32L	CALLED C	UT	ON LOCATION 2.00 Hap	JOB START	10 iookh	
DATE	2-N1	305	324		1.		COUNTY	STATE	İ
WGTKins LEASE	WELL#		LOCATION Sect	10TTE 35	1/2 1	E NAW FR	HasKell		1
OLD ORNEW(Ci	rcle one)						J		
	_ / ^		10 Rio 16	OWN	ER	Same			
CONTRACTOR C	Plat	ation	STring						
HOLE SIZE Z		T.D	5840		IENT	SEREN SO	0 99/8 a	1PR-2	
CASING SIZE	5/2		PTH 5841.5	<u>a·</u> AMC	DUNTUKI PLEKE	ASC 220	Gel 1010	541	
TUBING SIZE			PTH PTH	— 第	5 5	A Gilsonil	e 120f1	W PL/60	
DRILL PIPE TOOL PORT. O	ollar	DE	PTH 3078.6	8			-		
PRES. MAX	4005	MI	NIMUM	COM	IMON		@ @		
MEAS. LINE			OE JOINT 21.1	<u>5´´</u> POZI GEL		45/45	-@16.65	66.60	
CEMENT LEFT L	N CSG. م	-1.15		CHL	ORIDE		@		
PERFS. DISPLACEMENT	138	2 36	15	ASC	22	5 SKs		3/95,00	
		IPMENT		<u>~</u>	1-	27 <i>5</i> /45	-@ 19,20	518.40	
	•			<u>S</u> 2	1/	27315	@ <u> </u>		
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT		ean /	- G	1/50117	e 1/259		787.50	
	HELPER	Andi	-ew/Max				- @ //////	1/28.90	
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	Mi	Ke		- 160 PR-2	1064 5009815		500,00	
# 218 BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	7011			1 / 5 ==		@		
#	DRIVER			HAN	NDLING_		5 @ 7,90	558,60	
				MIL	EAGE 🏖	4/5/2/	wile	823.20	
		MARKS					TOTA	7578:20	
Pump S	100 9	ds w	FRZ fell	owed		onn	ZIOD		
54 Gilson				205411		SER	VICE		
Wash pu				8/2.664 DEF	TH OF JO	OB .			
Lift press									
	ure	004,	flug Land.			K CHARGE		1965,00	
97 14004	25	- 27	flug hande	EX.	ra foo	K CHARGE TAGE			
91 14004	F 197	- 27	May Land	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE	K CHARGE TAGE BS _m:les_	@ <u>5,00</u>	175.00	
97 14004	F 197	- 27	Thank yo	EX: MIL	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE BS _m:les_			
	1. Plea	d He	Thank yo	EXT	ΓRA FOO LEAGE ∠ NIFOLD	K CHARGE TAGE BS _miles	@ <i>5,.co</i>	175.00	
	1. Plea	d He	Thank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE BS _miles	@ <i>\$,.co</i> 	175.00 100.00	
CHARGE TO: Z	Oresco	y We	Mank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE BS _miles	@ <i>\$,.co</i> 	175.00	
CHARGE TO: Z	Oresco	y We	Hank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE BS miles RenTal	@ <u>\$,co</u> @ @ TOTA	775.00 700.00	
CHARGE TO: Z	Oresco	y We	Hank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE BS miles RenTal	@ <i>\$,.co</i> 	775.00 700.00	
CHARGE TO: Z	Oresco	y We	Hank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE BS miles RenTal	@ <u>\$,co</u> @ @ TOTA	775.00 100.00 1 2240,00 INT 160.00	
CHARGE TO: Z	Oresco	y We	Hank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE 35 miles Rental	@ \$\co @ @ @ TOTA DAT EQUIPME	775.00 100.00 1 2240,00 ENT 160.00 250.00	
CHARGE TO: Z	Oresco	y We	Hank yo	EXT	TRA FOO LEAGE <u>.</u> NIFOLD .	K CHARGE TAGE 35 miles Rental	@ <u>\$\.co</u> @ @ TOTA PAT EQUIPME @ @ <u>\$O\co</u>	775.00 1. 2240,00 ENT 160.00 250.00 350.08	
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cem	Presco	TATE	Thank you	EXT MILE MA // // // // // // // // //	Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh Sh S	K CHARGE TAGE 35 miles Rental	@ \$\co @ @ @ TOTA DAT EQUIPME	775.00 1. 2240,00 1. 2240,00 1. 250.00 1. 250.00 1. 250.00 1. 750.00	
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cem	enting Co.	TATE	STEP LLC	EXT MILE MA A A A A A A A A A A A A	SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL	K CHARGE TAGE TAGE SAMILES RENTAL PLUG & FLO Shoe Toglizers Tralizers	@ <u>\$\.co</u> @ @ TOTA PAT EQUIPME @ @ <u>\$O\co</u>	775.00 1. 2240,00 ENT 160.00 250.00 350.08	
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby	enting Co.	TATE	ementing equipro assist owner or	EXT MILL MA A A A A A A A A A A A A	SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\color \color \colo</u>	775.00 100.00 1,2240,00 1,60.00 2,50.00 1,50.00 1,750.00 6,5.00	
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cereontractor to d	enting Co.	TATE	ementing equipro assist owner or	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL SIL	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\color \color \colo</u>	775.00 1. 2240,00 1. 2240,00 1. 250.00 1. 250.00 1. 250.00 1. 750.00	
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cercontractor to didner to satisfa	enting Co. / requested menter and o work as ction and s	TATE	ementing equipro assist owner or The above work on of owner ager	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIN	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\color \color \colo</u>	775.00 100.00 1,2240,00 1,60.00 2,50.00 1,50.00 1,750.00 6,5.00	
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cereontractor to done to satisfacontractor. I here	enting Co. / requested menter and o work as ction and s ave read &	TATE	ementing equipropassist owner or The above work on of owner ager and the "TERMS"	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIN	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\color \color \colo</u>	775.00 100.00 1,2240,00 1,60.00 2,50.00 1,50.00 1,750.00 6,5.00	
CHARGE TO: Z STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cercontractor to didner to satisfa	enting Co. / requested menter and o work as ction and s ave read &	TATE	ementing equipropassist owner or The above work on of owner ager and the "TERMS"	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIN	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\.co</u> @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ TOTA	775.00 700.00 1, 2240,00 250.00 350.00 150.00 1750.00 55.00	-
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cereontractor to done to satisfacontractor. I here	enting Co. / requested menter and o work as ction and s ave read &	TATE	ementing equipropassist owner or The above work on of owner ager and the "TERMS"	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIN	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\.co</u> @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ TOTA	775.00 100.00 1 2240,00 1 250.00 250.00 750.00 750.00 AL 2725.00 AID IN 30 DAYS	RECEIVED
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cereontractor to done to satisfacontractor. I here	enting Co. / requested menter and o work as ction and s ave read &	TATE	ementing equipropassist owner or The above work on of owner ager and the "TERMS"	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIN	R CHARGE	@ <u>\$\.co</u> @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ TOTA	775.00 100.00 1 2240,00 1 250.00 250.00 750.00 750.00 AL 2725.00 AID IN 30 DAYS	<u>.</u>
CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cemyou are hereby and furnish cereontractor to done to satisfacontractor. I here	enting Co. / requested menter and o work as ction and s ave read &	TATE	ementing equipropassist owner or The above work on of owner ager and the "TERMS"	EXT MILL MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA MA	SIN	PLUG & FLO Shoe Tager The Con The Con The Con The Con The Con	@ <u>\$\.co</u> @ @ TOTA AT EQUIPME @ @ @ @ TOTA	775.00 100.00 1 2240,00 1 250.00 250.00 750.00 750.00 AL 2725.00 AID IN 30 DAYS	RECEIVED

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 24436

./T TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

7-9-06	SEC, TWP.				Oakk	<u> </u>
DATE	17 30.	RANGE 32W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
W97 Kins LEASE	2-N 17-30-32 WELL#	LOCATION S. J.	- 1	4:30PM	COUNTY	1.30 PM
OLD OR WEWC	ircle one)	1 346/	TTE 2 E 3.5 %	W NAW TN	Haskeli	STATE
CONTRACTOR	heyenne Dri	D' II				. —
TYPE OF JOB	Surface	g Kig 16	OWNER	59me		
HOLE SIZE	244 T.D.		CD CD			
CASING SIZE	878 DEF		CEMENT			
TUBING SIZE	DEP		AMOUNT OR	DERED 150	com 39	CC
DRILL PIPE	DEP	TH	- SKS	ite 32 cc	14# Plo 9	Seal
TOOL PRES. MAX	DEP					
MEAS. LINE		IMUM	COMMON_	1505Kg	o /o -	10
CEMENT LEFT IN	SHO	EJOINT 42'	POZMIX	TO COES	_@ <i>/2.2</i> o_	630,00
PERFS.	CSG. 42'		GEL		_@	
DISPLACEMENT	104 34 B	, ,	CHLORIDE	248K9	@ 46.60	11100
		2/5	ASC	<u> </u>	@ <u>/k.b//</u>	1110.40
	EQUIPMENT		Lightweig	11 5755KG	@11.30	6497,50
PUMP TRUCK C					@	017750
42つマ - ヘーノ	EMENTER De	an	- Flosegi	1449	@ 2,00	288.00
BULK TRUCK	ELPER Andre	V/Max			@	200100
🛆 🗕	_	£			@	
BULK TRUCK	RIVER Kelly	/			@	
	RIVER ROV		**		@	
218		 	- HANDLING		@	
	Jarro	7	MILEAGE 89		@ 1.90	480:10
As .	REMARKS:		(4) A	E/gK/mi)		181,20
Mix 575 sk	s Lite 3% cc	JUR Ela Sent	, Said		TOTAL /	3395,20
	in Shice 1.	1001	-			e. 53
The Di	98 10434 BE	15 / 11		SERVIC	Ė	
Cement dig	circulate		DEPTH OF JOB	1/ -		
Mug Landed	1000 F P	pal Held	PUMP TRUCK C	168 THARCE		
			EXTRA FOOTAG	~		900.00
		·	MILEAGE 3		9 <u>5.00</u> 1	.
	-1		MANIFOLD.	-	# - 2:00 !	75.00
	/h	ank you	Head Rents	e/		'OA
CHARGE TO P.						00.00
CHARGE TO: Pres	co western	LLC				
STREET		•			TOTAL 2	1200 mule
CITY	CPD 4 PPP				IUIAL &	12.00
CITY	SIAIE	ZIP	~5/			
			8 /8 PL	UG & FLOAT E	QUIPMENT	
			8 ZI			and the second of the second
		Q	Jule 5/	<u>e</u> (0	2	35.00
To Allied Cementing	Co. Inc	(<i>y</i>)	THU theser	7@		25.00
You are hereby reque	cted to rant comount	<i>(h</i>	1 - Barry	12ers @	55.00 2	20.00
and furnish cementer	and below to easier	ng equipment	C/C/ 11	7 01@		30.00
contractor to do work	as is listed. The ab	owner or	TO T A NUMBER	- <i>[149</i> @		0.00
done to satisfaction ar	nd superviolen of	work was				
contractor. I have rea	d'& understand + -	"TEDMO ATT			TOTAL 10	60.00
CONDITIONS" listed	on the reverse size	I EKIVIS AND	TAX			
- Talet	on the reverse side	:.			•	,
			TOTAL CHARGE			
	1		DISCOUNT			
/ // N	d A		2.000011		- IF PAID IN	30 DAYS
SIGNATURE & AN	1/00-16	h/	1/201.	^	1.0	•
1100	My Mary Mary	<u> </u>	- Down	4 6M	ZaNS	
,	V		•	/ PRINTED N	AME	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS